173The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
F72/F75 Series
Low Profile and High CV Conformal Coated Chip
F72/F75 Series – Low Profile and High CV
FEATURES
• Compliant to the RoHS3 directive 2015/863/EU
• SMD Conformal

Voltage
(V)
DCL
(μA)
DF
@ 120Hz
(%)
ESR
@ 100kHz
(Ω)
100kHz RMS Current (mA) *1
ΔC/C
(%)
MSL25ºC 85ºC 125ºC
4 Volt
F720G107#RC R 100 4 4.0 8 0.70 463 417 185 * 3
F720G157#RC R 150 4 6.0 10 0.70 463 417 185 * 3
F720G227#RC R 220 4 8.8 12 0.70 463 417 185 * 3
F720G337#RC R 330 4 13.2 12 0.70 463 417 185 * 3
6.3 Volt
F720J686#RC R 68 6.3 4.3 6 0.75 447 402 179 * 3
F720J107#RC R 100 6.3 6.3 8 0.70 463 417 185 * 3
F720J157#RC R 150 6.3 9.5 10 0.70 463 417 185 * 3
F720J227#RC R 220 6.3 13.9 12 0.70 463 417 185 * 3
F720J337#RC R 330 6.3 20.8 12 0.70 463 417 185 * 3
F720J108#MCAQ2 M 1000 6.3 63.0 30 0.14 1118 1006 447 ±15 3
F720J108#MCAH1Q2 M 1000 6.3 63.0 30 0.075 1528 1375 611 ±15 3
F720J158#MCAQ2 M 1500 6.3 95.0 45 0.14 1118 1006 447 ±20 3
10 Volt
F721A476#RC R 47 10 4.7 6 0.80 433 390 173 * 3
F721A686#RC R 68 10 6.8 6 0.75 447 402 179 * 3
F721A107#RC R 100 10 10.0 8 0.70 463 417 185 * 3
F721A157#RC R 150 10 15.0 10 0.70 463 417 185 * 3
F721A227#RC R 220 10 22.0 12 0.70 463 417 185 * 3
F721A477#MCAQ2 M 470 10 47.0 30 0.14 1118 1006 447 ±15 3
F721A687#MCAQ2 M 680 10 68.0 35 0.14 1118 1006 447 ±20 3
F721A108#MCAQ2 M 1000 10 200 45 0.14 1118 1006 447 ±20 3
16 Volt
F721C336#RC R 33 16 5.3 6 0.90 408 367 163 * 3
F721C476#RC R 47 16 7.5 6 0.80 433 390 173 * 3
F721C686#RC R 68 16 10.9 6 0.75 447 402 179 * 3
F721C107#DCAQ2 D 100 16 16.0 10 0.20 866 779 346 * 3
F721C227#MCAQ2 M 220 16 35.2 12 0.20 935 842 374 ±20 3
F721C337#MCAQ2 M 330 16 52.8 45 0.20 935 842 374 ±20 3
AVX
Part No.
Case
Size
Capacitance
(μF)
Rated
Voltage
(V)
DCL
(μA)
DF
@ 120Hz
(%)
ESR
@ 100kHz
(Ω)
100kHz RMS Current (mA) *1
ΔC/C
(%)
MSL
25ºC 85ºC 125ºC
4 Volt
F750G337#CC C 330 4 13.2 10 0.15 856 771 343 * 3
F750G477#CC C 470 4 18.8 14 0.12 957 862 383 * 3
F750G477#DC D 470 4 18.8 14 0.12 1118 1006 447 * 3
F750G687#DC D 680 4 27.2 18 0.12 1118 1006 447 * 3
F750G108#DC D 1000 4 40.0 24 0.12 1118 1006 447 * 3
F750G108#RC R 1000 4 40.0 24 0.12 1443 1299 577 * 3
F750G158#RC R 1500 4 60.0 30 0.12 1443 1299 577 * 3
F750G228#RC R 2200 4 88.0 45 0.07 1890 1701 756 * 3
6.3 Volt
F750J227#CC C 220 6.3 13.9 10 0.20 742 667 297 * 3
F750J337#CC C 330 6.3 20.8 10 0.15 856 771 343 * 3
F750J337#DC D 330 6.3 20.8 10 0.15 1000 900 400 * 3
F750J477#DC D 470 6.3 29.6 14 0.12 1118 1006 447 * 3
042920
F72/F75 Series
Low Profile and High CV Conformal Coated Chip

(V)
DCL
(μA)
DF
@ 120Hz
(%)
ESR
@ 100kHz
(Ω)
100kHz RMS Current (mA) *1
ΔC/C
(%)
MSL
25ºC 85ºC 125ºC
F750J477#UC U 470 6.3 29.6 15 0.10 1049 944 420 * 3
F750J687#DC D 680 6.3 42.8 18 0.12 1118 1006 447 * 3
F750J687#RC R 680 6.3 42.8 18 0.12 1443 1299 577 * 3
F750J108#RC R 1000 6.3 63.0 24 0.12 1443 1299 577 * 3
F750J108#UCAQ2 U 1000 6.3 126 40 0.15 856 771 343 ±20 3
F750J228#MCAQ2 M 2200 6.3 139 60 0.08 1581 1423 632 ±20 3
10 Volt
F751A157#CC C 150 10 15.0 10 0.22 707 636 283 * 3
F751A227#CC C 220 10 22.0 10 0.20 742 667 297 * 3
F751A227#DC D 220 10 22.0 10 0.20 866 779 346 * 3
F751A337#DC D 330 10 33.0 10 0.15 1000 900 400 * 3
F751A477#RC R 470 10 47.0 14 0.12 1443 1299 577 * 3
F751A477#UCAQ2 U 470 10 94.0 30 0.15 856 771 343 ±20 3
16 Volt
F751C686#CC C 68 16 10.9 10 0.22 707 636 283 * 3
F751C107#CC C 100 16 16.0 10 0.22 707 636 283 * 3
F751C157#DC D 150 16 24.0 10 0.22 826 743 330 * 3
F751C227#RC R 220 16 35.2 10 0.20 1118 1006 447 * 3
*1: ΔC/C Marked “*”
Item F72/F75 All Case (%)
Damp Heat ±10
Temperature cycles ±5